503043651 10/31/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3090250

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
		I	Name			Execution I	Date
ISTVAN BAGAMERY						10/10/2014	
ADAM BILLING						10/10/2014	
TAMAS BUKKI						10/10/2014	
FERENC KOVACS						10/10/2014	
ZOLTAN NYITRAI						10/10/2014	
ANDRAS WIRTH						10/10/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	MEDIS	SO OR	VOSI BERENDEZÉS F	EJLESZTÖ) ÉS SZEF	VIZ KFT.	
Street Address:	ALSOTOROKVESZ U.14						
City:	BUDA	PEST					
State/Country:	HUNG	ARY					
Postal Code:	H-1022	2					
		~					
PROPERTY NUMBERS							
			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	1 14398	3296				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	Total: 1	1 14398 (513)4	3296 421-7269	that is une	successfu	l it will he ser	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1 ATA	1 14398 (513) ² to the e	296 21-7269 mail address first; if]
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA	1 14398 (513)4 to the e d; if th	296 21-7269 mail address first; if				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA	1 (513) (513) (513) (513) (513) (513) (13) (14) (14) (14) (14) (14) (14) (14) (14	3296 421-7269 9-mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 41-2324 s@whe-law.com	will be sen			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA	1 (513) ² to the e d; if th 513-2 lhayes WOOI	2296 	will be sen]
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA	1 (513)4	2296 2296 2-mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 41-2324 s@whe-law.com D, HERRON & EVANS CAREW TOWER	will be sen			nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA	1 (513)2 (513)2 (50 the e d; if the 513-2 (hayes WOOI 2700 (441 V	2296 221-7269 2-mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 41-2324 s@whe-law.com D, HERRON & EVANS CAREW TOWER INE STREET	will be sen]
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA	1 (513)2 (513)2 (50 the e d; if the 513-2 (hayes WOOI 2700 (441 V	2296 2296 2-mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 41-2324 s@whe-law.com D, HERRON & EVANS CAREW TOWER	will be sen			nt
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	1 (513) <i>o the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> 513-2 Ihayes WOOI 2700 (441 V CINCI	2296 221-7269 2-mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 41-2324 s@whe-law.com D, HERRON & EVANS CAREW TOWER INE STREET	will be sen			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	1 (513)4	A21-7269 A21-7269 A2-mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 41-2324 S@whe-law.com D, HERRON & EVANS CAREW TOWER INE STREET INNATI, OHIO 45202	, LLP]
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	1 (513)2 (513)2 (50 the e d; if th 513-2 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	A21-7269 mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 41-2324 S@whe-law.com D, HERRON & EVANS CAREW TOWER INE STREET INNATI, OHIO 45202 GKMS-26	, LLP]
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	1 (513)2 (513)2 (50 the e d; if the 513-2 lhayes WOOI 2700 (441 V CINCI	2296 221-7269 2-mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 41-2324 S@whe-law.com D, HERRON & EVANS CAREW TOWER INE STREET INNATI, OHIO 45202 GKMS-26 THOMAS J. BURGER	, LLP			nt

Total Attachments: 4

source=GKMS26_DeclarationAssignment#page1.tif source=GKMS26_DeclarationAssignment#page2.tif source=GKMS26_DeclarationAssignment#page3.tif source=GKMS26_DeclarationAssignment#page4.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: IMAGING APPARATUS, AN APERTURE FOR THE IMAGING APPARATUS AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN APERTURE OF AN IMAGING APPARATUS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

x The attached application OR United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number ______ filed on _____

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

In the event that the filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request my attorneys/agent(s) at Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP, 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-2917, to insert above the filing date and/or Application No. of said application.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, §119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed;

Prior Foreign Application(s)

Priority Claimed?

(Number)

(Country) Day/Month/Year Filed ()Yes () No

Page 1 of 4

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 120 and/or § 119(e) of any United States application(s) listed below:

PCT/HU2012/000083	August 30, 2012	Pending
(Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status: Patented, Pending, og Abardana)
· · · ·	(mag Dutt)	(Status: Patented, Pending, or Abandoned)

WHEREAS, the following inventors, namely: Istvan Bagamery, residing at Alsotorokvesz u. 14, Budapest, H-1022 Hungary; Adam Billing, residing at Kooltar u. 4A, Budapest, H-1112 Hungary; Tamas Bukki, residing at Rakoczy u. 16, Szendehely, H-2640 Hungary; Ferenc Kovacs, residing at Rakoczy ut 21/2, Csomor, H-2141 Hungary; Zoltan Nyitrai, residing at Csiksomlyo u. 20, II/6, Budapest, 1048 Hungary; and Andras Wirth, residing at Hegyalja ut 55, Budapest, H1 124 Hungary have invented a new and improved "Imaging Apparatus, An Aperture For The Imaging Apparatus And A Method For Manufacturing An Aperture Of An Imaging Apparatus," for which U.S. Application is attached ("the Application").

WHEREAS, Mediso Orvosi Berendezés Fejlesztő És Szerviz Kft., a corporation organized under the laws of Hungary, and having its principal office at Alsotorokvesz u.14, Budapest H-1022, Hungary, ("Mediso") desires to acquire the entire ownership interest in and to the patent rights encompassed by: 1) the Application; and 2) any and all other U.S. and/or foreign utility or design patent rights related to or based on the Application ("the Patent Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby: a) assigns to Mediso his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the Application, and any continuing or related applications based thereon, and further including all rights and interests related to claiming priority under applicable patent conventions or treaties; b) authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue to Mediso or to its legal representatives and assigns all future U.S. Letters Patent granted on any U.S. application directed to the Patent Rights, including the Application; and c) agrees to cooperate with Mediso, as deemed reasonably necessary by Mediso, to assist in prosecuting any and all U.S. or non-U.S. applications related to the Patent Rights, including the Application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal name of Inventor:	Istvan Bagamery	
Inventor's Signature:	Budape Date: 10.10.	rt
Residence	Date: 10.10.	2014
City/State/Country:	Budapest, , Hungary	,
	Alsotorokvesz u. 14	
	Budapest H-1022	
Mailing Address:	Hungary	
		surginal.
Citizenship:	Hungary	

Page 2 of 4

Legal name of Inventor:	Adam Billing	
Inventor's Signature:	Rihk	Date: Bud op of t
Residence		Date: 40.1.0.2014
City/State/Country:	Budapest, , Hungary	
	Kooltar u. 4A	
	Budapest H-1112	
Mailing Address:	Hungary	
Citizenship:	Hungary	

Legal name of Inventor	Tamas Bukki	
Inventor's Signature:	Je Per	Date: Anda presh
Residence		
City/State/Country:	Szendehely, , Hungary	
	Rakoczy u. 16	
	Szendehely H-2640	
Mailing Address:	Hungary	
Citizenship:	Hungary	
Legal name of Inventor:	Ferenc Kovacs	
Inventor's Signature:	the terms a	Date: Dridagant
Residence		LARC. Alexa . 20214
City/State/Country:	Csomor, , Hungary	
	Rakoczy ut 21/2	
	Csomor H-2141	
Mailing Address:	Hungary	
Citizenship:	Hungary	

.....

Legal name of Inventor:	Zoltan Nyitrai	
Inventor's Signature:	Mitz	Budapest Date: -1010.20-10
Residence	V	
City/State/Country:	Budapest, , Hungary	
	Csiksomlyo u. 20, 11/6	······································
். ஆட்டிகள், தக்கட்ட	Budapest 1048	
Mailing Address:	Hungary	
Citizenship:	Hungary	
Legal name of Inventor:	Andras Wirth	
Legal name of Inventor: Inventor's Signature:	Andras Wirth	Budapost Date: 10-10-2016
	Andras Wirth	Date: 10.18.2004
Inventor's Signature:	0-r-6	Date: 10.10.2004
Inventor's Signature: Residence	Andras Wirth	Date: 10.13. 2014
Inventor's Signature: Residence City/State/Country:	Budapest, , Hungary	Date: 10.10.2014
Inventor's Signature: Residence	Budapest, , Hungary Hegyalja ut 55	Date: 10.13.2014

λ.